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FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3926
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2010
RECRUITING PEOPLE WITH COMPASSION FOR THE POOR
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) has any proposal to recruit people with compassion for poor;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the implementation status thereof?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a): No, Sir. However, the Reserve Bank of India follows the Reservation Policy guidelines of Government of India which includes within its ambit the interest of Scheduled Castes /Scheduled Tribes, Other Backward Classes and Persons with disability.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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